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ems Jagannath International Management School Kalkaji, Delhi 
(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Aporoved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/B.COM(H)2024/849 

Date: 3o March 2024 
Time: 11:00 AM Onwards 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Gaming Event: The warriors in association with SKOAR Gaming club for the Students of B.Com(H). 

Venue: Auditorium 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 
HOD 

Ms. Chanika Goel is to coordinate. 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

Notice 

Gaming Event: The warriors 

For information, Please 
Director 

March 02"d, 2024 



ns 
Kalkaji, Delhi 

Jagannath International Management School 

JIMS/BBAI2024/702 

Amateo to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2() of UGC Act 1950) Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

Date: 3 March 2024 

Time: 11:00 AM Onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

HOD 

v Kalkaj1 is organizing a Gaming Event: The warriors in association with SKOAR 

Gaming club for the Students of BBA. 

Dr. Ruchi Srivastava 

Ms. Chanika Goel is to coordinate. 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

For information, Please 
Director 

Notice 

Gaming Event: The warriors 

SAVING 

March 02nd ,2024 

EESY S EASE 



jms 

Event Name: Gaming Event: The warriors 

Date: 3" March, 2024 

Venue: Auditorium 

Time: 11:30. onwards. 

No. of Attendees: 27 students 

Jagannath International Management School 

Event Report 

(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

Beneficiaries: Students of Bcom(H) and BBA 

Report on Gaming Event :The warriors 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Chanika Goel 

Photos: 

Learning Objectives: To learn the technicalities of Online games. 

New Delhi, Delhi, indi 

MOR, Pocket-103, Kalkaji, New Delhi-l10019 

A session was organised at Jagannath International Management School, Kalkaji for the Students of 
Bcom(H) and BBA in association with SKOAR Gaming club. College hosted an exhilarating gaming 
event, attracting participants from various departments. The event featured a diverse lineup of 
gaming tournaments, including popular titles such as "League of Legends," "Fortnite," and "Super 
Smash Bros." Competitors showcased their skills in a spirited and friendly environment, with notable 
highlights including a thriling final match in the "League of Legends" tournament. Attendees also 
enjoyed refreshments and networking opportunities. The gaming event not only provided an exciting 

and engaging experience for all participants but also promoted community building and highlighted 
the growing importance of eSports and gaming culture within the university. 

Lat 28 581878° 

Long 771971449 

J2MS Kalkoy, Nem Delhi, Delhi 110017 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

3rd March, 2024GIAT +06:30 

ONTIA 

Students learning the technicalities of Online gaming 

Spectating 
Tptofolo nNÌplayer 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 



S. 
No 

1 

5 

IAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG 
(AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

2 00224501722 

6 

Uni. Roll 

3 00324501722 

8 

lO0124501722 

00424501722 

00524501722 

00624501722 

7 00724501722 

J00824501722 

9 00924501722 

10 01024501722 

11 01124501 722 

12 01224501722 

13 01324501722 

14 01524501722 

15 01624501722 

16 01724501722 

17 01924501722 

18 02124501722 

19 02324501722 

20 02424501722 

21 02524501722 

22 02624501722 

23 02724501722 

24 02824501722 
25 02924501722 

26 03224501722 

27 03324501722 

28 03424501722 

DEV VERMA 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

SARTHAK GARG 
HARSHITA MALHOTRA 
RITIKA CHAUHAN 
ANKUSH SINGH KARASI 
YASH DUA 
SALMAN 

Name 

GAURAV SONI 
VINAY KUNDLIA 

DHRUV SHARMA 
RAGHAV SAPRA 

SANYA JAIN 
DEVESH 

KAVYA GOSWAMI 

RISHABH SATTI 

YASH JAIN 

DEV TYAGI 

SANYA KHANNA 
PREYA BHARDWAJ 

DRAUN ARORA 

HEMANG KHULLAR 

PRAPTI ARORA 

MAYANK JAIN 

SANCHITA GUPTA 

AYUSH RIHAL 

HARSH KUMAR 

CHITRA 

CHETANYA AGGARWAL 

V 

Signature 

Heit 
May an Sanct 

Chdiya 



29 03524501722 

30 03624501722 

21 03724501722 

32 03824501722 

33 03924501722 

34 04024501722 
35 04124501722 

36 35124501722 

37 35224501722 

38 35324501722 

39 35424501722 

40 35624501722 

41 70124501722 

ADITYA SHARMA 
SHREYA VATS 

KARTIK SAXENA 
AYUSH SEHGAL 
DHRUV CHAUHAN 
JITIN J NAIR 

KASHISH SINGH 
ARYAN WADHWA 
MANAV KUNDRA 
ADITYA SAXENA 
HARDIK SIKKA 
IMIENUL KHURANA 
ARPIT GOEL 



slka, Delhi 
(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 
JIMSIB.COM(H)/2024/852 

Date 

Venue 

HOD 

Reporting 

An Industrial visit has been organized for BCOM - VI (M) and the details for tne same are given below. 

Blant kunar 
Dr. Prashant Kumar 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Admin Officer 

eInaional Management School 

Faculty to accompany the students: Dr. Preeti Singh 
Departure from College (Students) 08:30 AM 

Class Coordinators 

Notice 
Industrial Visit 

30 March 2024 

Moon Beverages Ltd. (Coca Cola) 

Class Room Notice Board 

2B-1, Udyog Kendra 2, Ecotech lII, 
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201308 
10:00 AM 

For information, Please 
Director 

Note: 1. Students are required to be dressed up in formals. 
2. Students should carry a soft copy of their Vaccination Proof in their 

respective mobile phones. 

March 29th, 2024 

SAVING 
ENSY IS EASY 



Jagannath International Management School (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 

JIMS/BBA/2024/705 

HOD 

Date 

Venue 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

An Industrial visit has been organized for BBA - VI (M) and the details for the 
same are given below. 

Reporting 

Dr. Ruchi Srivastava 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

Admin Officer 

Faculty to accompany the students: Dr. Preeti Singh 
Departure from College (Students) 08:30 AM 

Class Coordinators 

Notice 
Industrial Visit 

30h March 2024 

Class Room Notice Board 

Director 

Moon Beverages Ltd. (Coca Cola) 

2B-1, Udyog Kendra 2, Ecotech llI, 
Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201308 
10:00 AM 

Note: 1. Students are required to be dressed up in formals. 

For information, Please 

2. Students should carry a soft copy of their Vaccination Proof in their 
respective mobile phones. 

March 2gth, 2024 

SAVING 



Time: 10:00 am 

Event Category: Industrial visit 

Topic: Industrial visit to coco-cola plant 
Date: 30th March, 2024 

Objective : 

Report: 

Jagannath International Management School 

Beneficiaries: BBA VI M and B.com(H) VIM 
Venue: Coco-cola plant, Greater Noida 

Faculty Coordinator: Dr. Preeti Singh 

(Allliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and ADDroved under Section 2) of UGC ACt 1930) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAO) 

To gain a practical knowledge of the actual working of the organization. 

* Products offered 

A good opportunity to interact with the experts 

* Historical background 

learn the process of management. 

JIMS KALKAJI has conducted an Industrial visit in collaboration with Primax Foundation to coco-cola 

happiness factory moon beverage Ltd,, Greater Noida, UP. The bus left the campus by 8:45 am with 

the total of 43 students and reached the plant by 10:00 am. After giving brief of the rules and 

guidelines to be followed, we were taken for the plant visit with our respective plant guide. An 

introductory session was conducted by Miss Richa gupta who provided us all the useful information 

such as: 

Google 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Report on Industrial Visit 

* More than 3800 products and more than 500 brands 

* The CSR activites done by coco-cola 

* Lastly, she cleared the myths regarding the ill effects of coco-cola logically 

APPINESS 
FACTORY 

Lat 28 591878° 

Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

Long 77.197144° 

30Th March, 2024 GMT +05:30 

Glimpse of coca col factory 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

Lat 28.581878° 

Long 72197144° 
30th March, 2024 GMT +05-30 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 



S. No 

S. No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

?7 

30 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

(AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

Uni. Roll 

Enroll 

00124501721 

00224501721 

00324501721 

00424501721 

00624501721 

00724501721 

00824501721 

00924501721 

01024501721 

01224501721 

01324501721 

01424501721 

01524501721 

01624501721 

01724501721 

01824501721 

U2024501721 

02124501721 

02224501721 

02324501721 

02424501721 

02624501721 

02724501721 

02824501721 

03024501721 

03124501721 

03224501721 

03324501721 

O3524501721 

03624501721 

Name of Student 

Industrial Visit 

CHAITANYA MAHAJAN 

RIDDHI PANDEY 

SANYA AGGARWAL 

ARYAN SARRAF 

SHANTANU BHARDWAJ 

SHAIL KASHYAP 

LIPIKA PILANI 

KASHISH 

RISHABH CHAND 

OM PHULORIA 

YAKSHI 

HARSHDEEP JHA 

Name 

MEDHANSH BHARDWAJ 

MOHD HAMID 

VANSHIKA GUPTA 

JANVI CHACHRA 

ANGAD SINGH SALUJA 

SHUBHAM UPADHYAY 

ABHIJEET SINGH 

JATIN 

KANIKA GUPTA 

SAJAL MISHRA 

AASHI AGGARWAL 

ASHUTOSH RAI 

PARASJAIN 

EKTA SHARMA 

ADITYA JAIN 

ABHIJEET SINGH 

RYAN BAKSHI 

NITESH GUPTA 

Signature 

me 

Yaxshi 

Ay 

Ntesh 



31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

63 

64 

03724501721 

03824501721 

03924501721 
04024501721 

04124501721 

04224501721 
04324501721 

04424501721 

04524501721 

04624501721 

04724501721 

04824501721 

04924501721 

05024501721 

05124501721 

05224501721 

05324501721 

35124501721 

35524501721 

35624501721 

04725501721 

06125501721 

07525501721 

10625501721 

35625501721 

35725501721 

35825501721 

36125501721 

36425501721 

00228001721 

35228001721 

35323001721 

35528001721 

35628001721 

65 00921401721 

KASHISH GUPTA 

PREM KUMAR 

KINSHUK JAIN 

MAHAK BANSAL 

ADITI SHARMA 

TATIKONDA LAXMI NIKHITA 

EMATUL MAHIN 

MAYANK BHANDULA 

DHAIRYA AGGARWAL 

MRIDUL JAIN 

UPKEERAT SINGH 

MUKUL CHANDRA 

PRINCE SHARMA 

SAKSHI BHARDWAJ 

HRIDYE KASHYAP 

MANMEET KAUR 

SWARNADEEP SAHA 

PARNIKA AGGARWAL 

GARIMA RAWAT 

MANAV AMBWANI 

VINAYAK VIJAY SHARMA 

PRATYAKSHA KUMAR SHARMA 

URSHITA BALANI 

MAAZ AHMED 

KRISH NEGI 

KHUSHI GOYAL 

RAMIT RASTOGI 

PALASH GUPTA 

NAKUL SINGLA 

NITESH JOSHI 

PRANCHI SINGH 

VAIBHAV MIDHA 

KASHISH GOYAL 

ROSHAN SANTWANI 

MADHUR 

Upkeeret 

Narmeet kaur 

Khnk 



No 

2 

7 

4 

(AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

Uni. Roll 

1 00114101722 

00214101722 

o0314101722 

o0414101722 

5 00514101 722 

6 00614101722 

00714101722 

O0814101722 

9 00914101 722 

10 01014101722 

11 01114101 722 

12 (01214101722 

13 01414101722 

28 03 

14 01514101722 

15 01614101722 

16 01714101722 

17 01814101722 

18 01914101722 

19 02114101722 

20 02214101722 

21 02314101722 

22 02414101722 

23 02514101722 

24 02614101722 

25 02714101722 

26 02814101722 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG 

27 02914101722 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 
Industrial Visit 

AKSHIM VERMA 
ARSH HUSAIN 

PRIYANSHI AGGARWAL 
HIMANSHI 
YASH AHLAWAT 

PRASIDH MALHOTRA 
MEHAK ARORA 

PRISHABH GUPTA 
KANISH SHARMA 

ALVIN S PAUL 

TANVI BHASKER 

KASHISH 

KARTIK BANSAL 

MANAV SINGH 

Name 

ANANYA SAXENA 

YASH VARDHAN 

NIDHISH MEHROTRA 

LAKSHYA MAHALA 

TANMAY TULLY 

PREETI 

VANSHIKA JAIN 

MUDIT KHATTER 

BANISHA KUNDI 

DHAVI SHARMA 

NITIN NEGI 

TANISHA CHAWLA 

LIPIKA CHUG 

HARSH DADHICH 

Signature 

Kadl 



29 

o3114101722 

20 03214101722 

31 03314101722 

32 03414101 722 

23 03514101722 

34 03614101722 

35 03714101 722 

36 
038141 01 722 

37 03914101 722 

38 04014101722 

39 04114101 722 

40 04214101 722 

41 04314101 722 

42 04414101 722 

43 04514101722 

44 04614101722 

45 (04814101722 

46 35114101 722 

47 35214101722 

48 35314101722 

49 35414101722 

50 35514101722 

51 35614101722 

52 70114101722 

53 80114101722 

54 80214101722 

55 03124501722 

S6 02024501722 

S7 35524501722 

DEEPANSHU SHERYAR 
KUHU SAXENA 

TANISHQ GUPTA 

VIDHI BHATIA 

TANMAY KUMAR 

NITIN KUMAR MEENA 

MUDIT GULATI 

SARTHAK KHANNA 

YASH GUPTA 

DEVANSH TRIPATHI 

ADITYA SINHA 

RAHUL 

IHIMANSHU SHAH 

DEVASHISH 

ANANYA CHAUHAN 

DIVYANSH 

SHASWAT BHATT 

GAURI SINGH BHATI 

YOGITA BANSAL 

PARTH CHHABRA 

AASHKA JAIN 

AYUSH GUPTA 

ADITYA KHOKHAR 

LAKSHAY JOSHI 

AASTHA GUPTA 

PALAK BISHT 

CHARVEE GUPTA 

TANISHA ARORA 

ANSH SALUJA 

Kulhu 

Mudek 

Janisha 



Dr. Deeksha Arora                           





-----

.; 
JJ;rnslk·· "a ·a11. Delhi

J3g;1nnath lntemational Management School• MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 
{Affiha "' •o Go,, Gob;" """' "'" '"""• u,;,.,.,.,, "' "'""'" "'"'' sea;oo ,,,, of UGC Ao "'' I 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)

November 10th
, 2023 

.Circular/BCOM (H) /065

Management Development Programme JIMS Kaikaji is organizing the Management Development Programme on Emotional
Intelligence and Soft Skills in collaboration with BO International.

Date: 151h 
November 2023

Time: 02:00 PM Onwards
Venue: Lab 

Ms. Pooja Bisht is to coordinate.

p��-
Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

For information, Please 

Director 



J agaTinath International Management School 
MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

(Afflllc1tcd to Guru Goblnd Singh lndraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)
Accredited IJy Natio11;1J Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

November 10
th

, 2023

Circular/BBA/051 

Management Development Programme 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing the Management Development Programme on Emotional 

Intelligence and Soft Skills in collaboration with BO International. 

Date: 15th November 2023 

Time: 02:00 PM Onwards 

Venue: Lab 

Ms. Pooja Bisht is to coordinate. 

� ewn,.-,---.
Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

For information. Please 
Director 

.� SAVING 
� fM"lil:\' IS EASY 
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·J·imsKalkaji, Delhi
Jagauuath International M

anagement School 
(Affiliated lo G. 

�O�, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 uru Gobmd _Smgh lndraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(� o[ UGC Act 1956)
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)

Management Development Programme

Event Name: Man agement Development Programme on Emotional Intelligence and Soft Skills.

Date: 15th
November,

No. of Attendees: 30 students

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Pooja Bisht

Learning Objectives: To learn about Emotional Intelligence and Soft Skills

Event Report: A session was organised at Jagannath International Management School, Kalkaji for

the Students of Bcom(H) and BBA in collaboration with BO International. Emotional intelligence and 

soft skills are critical components of personal and professional success, especially for students 

preparing to enter the workforce. Emotional intelligence (El) involves the ability to recognize, 

understand, and manage one's own emotions, as well as the emotions of others. It plays a vital role 

in effective communication, teamwork, and conflict resolution. Soft skills, which encompass El, 

include abilities such as empathy, adaptability, problem-solving, and interpersonal communication. 

These skills are increasingly valued by employers as they contribute to a positive workplace 

environment and enhance leadership potential. Developing emotional intelligence and soft skills can 

improve relationships, foster collaboration, and increase overall job performance. For students, 

honing these skills through self-awareness, active listening, and continuous feedback can provide a 

significant advantage in both academic and professional settings. 

Photos: 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

f�,;-f-���
Name & Signature 

Head of Dept 
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4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

1. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

15. 

14. 

SNO 

2 

Jagannath International Management School 
(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(0) of UGC Act 195G) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Acereditation Council (NAAC) 

Name 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

Dr. Rashmi Bhatia 

Dr. Vandana Gupta 

Dr. Niti Saxena 

Dr. Priyanka 
Ahluwalia 

Ms. Sangeeta 
Sharma Mehndiratta 

Dr. Prabal 

Chakraborty 

Dr. Preeti Singh 

Ms. Aastha Behl 

Ms. Jasleen Rana 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delli-|0019 

Ms. Shweta 

Khandelwal 

Ms. Bhawna 

Thakran 

Dr. Shivani Sharma 

Dr. Usha Agarwal 

Ms. Payal Sharma 

Faculty attendance list 

Designation 

Associate 

HOD 

Professor 

Professor and 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Page 1 of 2 

Signature 

shaetas 

shivans 

Veka 

T 

Ve 



16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

Ms. Arti Vaish 

Ms. Dolly 

Ms. Nikhita Dhawan 

Dr. Pallavi Nakra 

Mr. Umesh Kumar 
Gupta 

Dr. Surbhi Gosain 

Ms. Gurmeet Sodhi 

Ms. Pooja Bisht 

Ms. Surbhi Ahuja 

Mr. Kartik Dayal 

Ms. Chanika Goel 

Ms. Kanika Parashar 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 



Jagannath International Management 
School 

(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Sàngh tndt apr astha University y and Approved under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956) 

JIMS/BCOMI2023/857 

of B.Com(H). 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

Online Workshop: Digital Transformation 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing an Online Workshop: Digital Transformnation for the 
Students 

Date: September 18th, 2023 
Time: 11:00 AM Onwards 

Venue: Zoom Meeting 

HOD 

Ms. Kanika Parashar is to coordinate. 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

MOR, Pocket-105. Kalkail. New Delhi-110019 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

For information, Please 
Director 

Notice 

September 18h, 2023 

SAVING 



HOD 

of BBA. 

Jagannath International Management 
School 

JIMS/BBA/2023/702 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 IAffliated to Guru Gobind Singh lndraprastha University and Approved 

Date: September 18th, 2024 
Time: 11:00 AM Onwards 

Online Workshop: Digital 
Transformation 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing an Online Workshop: Digital 
Transformation for the 

Students 

Venue: Zoom Meeting 

Ms. Kanika Parashar is to coordinate. 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

For Distribution: 

Accredited by National Assessment t a and Accreditation ( Counc (NAAC) 

All Notice Board 

For information, Please 
Director 

Notice 

tunder Section 2() 

SAVING 

of UGc Act 
1956) 

NASY 

September 18h, 2024 



Date: 21September, 2023 

Jagamadh lternatioual 
Tìme: 2 m.owads 

Event Name: Onine Wotkshop: Digital hanstormatlion 
No, of Attendees: 30 students Venue: oom Meeting 

M(OR, IMket- l05, Kalkail, New Delli-l1 (0019 

Beneticlaries: Students of Boom (H) and BBA 

Event Report 

Assossuont and Arereditation Council (NAA) 

Report on Online Workshop 

Faculty Coordinators; Ms, Kanika Parashar 

Management School 

lhulraprastha Iniversily and Aproved under Soction 20 of VGC Act 1956) 

Learning Objectives: lo learn the art of i Digital Iransformation 

Photos: 

A session was organised at Jagannath International Management School, Kalkaji for the Students of 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

on) and B8A in collaboration with Indo l 2atin America Chamber of Commerce. The recent ev 
esean paper writing, was held virtuallv. It was a comprehensive workshop designed to ennance 

n o ouddng researchers and students. Renowned academics and experienced authors led 

tne sessions, covering crucial aspects of the writing process such as structuring a paper, adheins 
academic standards, and effective referencing, Participants engaged in interactive exercises, peer 
Teviews, and discussions on overcoming common writing challenges. The event also provided 

Insights into the publication process, including selecting appropriate journals and navigating the peer 

review system. Attendees left with a deeper understanding and practical tools to improve their 

research writing, fostering a productive environment for academic excellence. 

ahariabat Ltar Pradaah 

kON Aa4435 

aish 201002, a 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 



jims Jagannath International Management School 
O Kalkaji, Delhi (affliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/BBA/2023/701 

BBA. 

Date: 1s August, 2023 
Time: 11:30 AM onwards 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing an Seminar on Resume Writing for the Students of 

Venue: Auditorium 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

For Distribution: 

Ms. Chanika Goel is to Co-ordinate. 

All Notice Board 

Notice 

For information, Please 
Director 

Seminar on Resume Writing 

SAVING 

July 28", 2023 

ENREY ISEAST 
AY 

SAVEVWATERS 

WATRSLE 

20 

W 

e 

tl 

ti 

e 



Jagannath International Management School 

JIMS/BCOMI2023/856 

IAffilated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

B.Com (H). 

Date: 1 August, 2023 

Time: 11:30 AM onwards 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing an Seminar on Resume Writing for the Students of 

Venue: Auditorium 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 
HOD 

For 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi- 110019 

Ms. Chanika Goel is to Co-ordinate. 

All Notice Board 

Director 
For information, Please 

Notice 

Seminar on Resume Writing 

SAVING 

July 28h, 2023 

ERSY IS EASY. 

AVVWATRE 

Distribution: 



Kalkaj, Delhi 
Jagannath International Management School 

Event Name: Resume Writing 
Date: 3"August 2023 

(Allialed to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastlha Universily and Avproved under Seclion 20) 01 UM. AM 17) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accredlilation Council (NAAC) 

Time: 11:30. Onwards 

No. of Attendees: 27 students 

Venue: Computer Lab 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delli-1 10019 

Seminar on Resume Writing 

Beneficiaries: Students of Bcom(H) and BBA 

Photos: 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Chanika Goel 

cha 

Learning Objectives: To learn the technicalities of resume writing 

Event Report: A seminar was organised at Jagannath International Management School for the 

students of B.com(H) and BBA in collaboration with American Business School, engaging 27 

enthusiastic undergraduate students. The session was conducted for Creating a compelling resume is 

crucial for students entering the job market or seeking internships. Start by including your contact 

information, a brief objective or summary, and sections detailing your education, work experience, 

skills, and any extracurricular activities or volunteer work. Focus on highlighting relevant coursework, 

projects, and any part-time jobs or internships that demonstrate your skills and work ethic. Use 

bullet points for clarity, quantify achievements where possible, and tailor your resume to the specific 

job or industry you're targeting. Emphasize transferable skills such as teamwork, communication, and 

problem-solving. Lastly, choose a clean, professional format and proofread carefully to ensure there 

are no errors, making your resume polished and professional. 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

oP Map 

Now Dolhl, Delhl, Indla 
07X4+660, Blook 1, Kolkojl, Now Dolhl, Dolhl 11000, india 

Lar2 

Aew oeKotkol, New celty, Oolht 110o19, Indlo 

Lar 20.64763O 
Long272S7004 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 



S. 

No 

S. 

No. 

1 

3 

7 

5 

(AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

Uni. Roll 

Enroll 

00114188823 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG 

00214188823 
00314188823 

00414188823 

00514188823 
6 00614188823 

00714188823 

00814188823 

00914188823 

10 01014188823 

11 01114188823 

12 01214188823 

13 01314188823 

14 01414188823 

15 01514188823 

16 01614188823 

17 01714188823 

18 01814188823 

19 01914188823 

20 02014188823 

21 02114188823 

22 02214188823 

23 02314188823 

24 02414188823 
25 02514188823 

26 02614188823 

27 02714188823 

28 02814188823 

29 02914188823 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

Name of Student 

SANYA MANN 

NANDINI JAIN 

NIKITA RANA 

FAREHA TARIQ 

RIYA SINGH 

VIDHI NAGPAL 

TANISHA GUPTA 

JATIN SINGHAL 

PRANAV PHARLIA 

YASHVARDHAN SINGH BISHT 

TISHA RANA 

SATYAM JHA 

VIKNESH 

DIMPLE SEJWAL 

SHIVAAZ JAIN 

MANAV PANDEY 

Name 

RIDHIMA THAKUR 

PRITY JANA 

ARCHANA BHALLA 

SUMEET SETHI 

AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA 

PUNEET MANCHANDA 

AKSHAY KUMAR 

HIMANI GUSAIN 

KANISHKA JAIN 

ASHISH PRADHAN 

KRRISH KUMAR GUPTA 

ISHIKA BATRA 

AISHWARYA GOEL 

Jain 

Signature 

WitHDRANL 

funcct 



30 03014188823 
31 03114188823 

32 03214188823 
33 03314188823 
34 03414188823 
35 03514188823 

36 03614188823 

37 03714188823 

38 03814188823 

63 

39 03914188823 

40 04014188823 

41 04114188823 

42 04214188823 

43 04314188823 

44 04414188823 

45 04514188823 

46 04614188823 

47 04714188823 

48 04814188823 

49 C4914188823 

50 05014188823 

51 35114188823 

52 35214188823 

53 35314188823 

54 (35414188823 

55 355141 88823 

56 35614188823 

57 70114188823 

58 702 14188823 

59 70314188823 

60 70414188823 

61 35124588823 

62 35224588823 

35424588823 

KARTIK SHARMA 
HARSHIT BHATT 
INDRANI BAIDYA 
MANISHA CHAURASIA 
ARYAN GAUR 
SAMARTH SHARMA 
ASMANJOT SINGH 
GUNAL AGARWAL 
NAINA GUPTA 
NEHA AGGARWAL 
AYUSHI CHAUDHARY 

JAHNAVI MONDRETI 
LAKSH KAPOOR 

SHIVAM GUPTA 
ANUSHI OLI 

VANYYA MEHTA 
TARINI NAGPAUL 

PRIYANSHU AHUJA 
ASHISH PANWAR 

YASH GAUTAM 

ARNESH MATHUR 
PRAKHAR KUMAR CHOUDHARY 

JATIN SABHARWAL 

MANVI ARORA 

KAVYANSHI MALHOTRA 

ISHAAN KHATREJA 

ARON KALIA 

VIDIT BAKSHI 

VEDANTH AGARWAL 

SAMEER TIWARI 
SACHIN RAWAT 

MRIDUL GARG 

LAKSHYA JAIN 

DEVANG GARG 

Nela 

Shiom 

Sarnees 

Yasu 









Kalkaji, Delhi 
ns Jaga1nath International Management School 

JIMS/BCOM/2023/855 

Date 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 
(Amiated to Guru Gobind Singh Indranrastha University and Aproved under Section 2(f) of UGC ACt 1950 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

Time 

commerce for Students of B.Com(H). 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on IPL Auction in collaboration with Shri college of 

Venue 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 
HOD 

Workshop on IPL Auction 

July 5h, 2023 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

01:00 PM Onwards 

Ms. Aastha Behl is to coordinate. 

fadaturar 

Auditorium 

Notice 

For information, Please 
Director 

SAVING 

July 5, 2023 

ENEREY IS EASY 



js MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 Kalkaji, Delhi (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of o Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/BBA/2023I700 

Date 

Jagannath International Management School 

Time 

commerce for Students of BBA. 

Venue 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on IPL Auction in collaboration with Shri College of 

--nTn GURI GOBIND SINGH INDRAPF 

HOD 

Betat kunar 

For Distribution: 

July 5th, 2023 

Ms. Aastha Behl is to coordinate. 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

All Notice Board 

Workshop on IPL Auction 

01:00 PM Onwards 

Auditorium 

For information, Please 
Director 

Notice 

SAVING 

July 5th, 2023 

ENEREY I8 FASY 

SAVmWATKR 

wATE 



ms Kalkaji, Delhi 
Jagannath International Management schoo MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 
(Afiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indrapraslha University and IApproved 

Date: 7 July, 2023 

Time: 1 p.m. onwards. 

Event Name: Workshop on IPL Auction 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOLO 

No. of Attendees: 40 students 

Workshop on IPL Auction 

Venue: Auditorium, JIMS Kalkaji 

Accredited by National AsSesIment and Accreditation Council (NAAQ) 

Beneficiaries: Students of Bcom(H) and BBA 
Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Aastha Behl 

Learning Objectives: To learn the art of analysing IPL Auction. 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

Event Report: A workshop was organised at Jagannath International Management School tor tne 
students of B.com(H) and BBA in collaboration with Shri college of commerce, engaging 40 
enthusiastic undergraduate and graduate students. The event featured A workshop designed to help 

students understand the IPL (lndian Premier League) Auction would focus on explaining the auction 
process, the role of team franchises, and the strategic elements involved. Participants would learn 
about the key concepts such as player valuation, team budgets, and the various strategies used by 
franchises to build a competitive squad. The workshop would include interactive elements like mock 
auctions, where students can practice bidding and tean management, helping them grasp how real 
life decisions are made during the lPL Auction. By exploring case studies and analyzing past auctions, 
students would gain insights into the dynamics of player selection and the impact of strategic choices 

on a team's performance. 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 

Ap under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956) 



S. 

No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG (AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

Uni. Roll 

00114101722 
00214101722 
00314101722 
00414101722 
00514101722 
00614101722 
00714101722 
00814101722 
00914101722 

10 01014101722 

11 01114101722 

12 01214101722 

13 01414101722 

14 01514101722 

15 01614101722 

16 01714101722 

17 01814101722 

18 01914101722 

19 02114101722 

20 02214101722 

21 02314101722 

22 02414101722 

23 02514101722 

24 02614101722 

25 02714101722 

26 02814101722 

27 02914101722 

28 03014101722 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

AKSHIM VERMA 
ARSH HUSAIN 

PRIYANSHI AGGARWAL 
HIMANSHI 

YASH AHLAWAT 
PRASIDH MALHOTRA 
MEHAK ARORA 
PRISHABH GUPTA 
KANISH SHARMA 
ALVIN S PAUL 

Name 

iKASHISH 
TANVI BHASKER 

KARTIK BANSAL 

MANAV SINGH 

ANANYA SAXENA 
YASH VARDHAN 

NIDHISH MEHROTRA 

LAKSHYA MAHALA 

TANMAY TULLY 

VANSHIKA JAIN 

PREETI 

MUDIT KHATTER 

BANISHA KUNDI 

DHAVI SHARMA 

NITIN NEGI 

TANISHA CHAWLA 

LIPIKA CHUG 

HARSH DADHICH 

karlh. 

Signature 

Kadl 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

38 

39 

03114101722 

40 

03214101722 

03314101722 
03414101722 
03514101722 

36 03814101722 

37 

03614101722 
03714101722 

03914101722 

04014101722 

04114101722 

04214101722 

41 04314101722 

42 04414101722 

43 04514101722 

44 04614101722 

45 04814101722 

46 35114101722 

47 35214101722 

48 35314101722 

49 35414101722 

50 35514101722 

51 35614101722 

52 70114101722 

53 80114101722 

54 80214101722 

55 03124501722 

56 02024501722 

57 35524501722 

DEEP ANSHU SHERYAR 
KUHU SAXENA 
TANISHQ GUPTA VIDHI BHATIA 
TANMAY KUMAR 
NITIN KUMAR MEENA 
MUDIT GULATI 
SARTHAK KHANNA 
YASH GUPTA 
DEVANSH TRIP ATHI 
ADITYA SINHA 
RAHUL 
HIMANSHU SHAH 
DEVASHISH 
ANANYA CHAUHAN 
DIVYANSH 
SHASWAT BHATT 
GAURI SINGH BHATI 

YOGITA BANSAL 

PARTH CHHABRA 

AASHKA JAIN 

AYUSH GUPTA 

ADITYA KHOKHAR 

LAKSHAY JOSHI 

AASTHA GUPTA 

PALAK BISHT 

CHARVEE GUPTA 

TANISHA ARORA 

ANSH SALUJA 

yanisba 



SKalkaji, Delhi 
Jagannath International Management School (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/BBA/2024/702-a 

Date: 18 March 2024 

Time: 01:00 PM Onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on improving soft skills in association with Shri 

Ram College of Commerce, University of delhi for the Students of BBA. 

Dr. Ruchi Srivastava 
HOD 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Personality Development Program 

For Distribution: 

Ms. Kanika Parashar is to Co-ordinate. 

All Notice Board 

Notice 

For information, Please 
Director 

March 15h, 2024 

SAVING 



nS Jagannath International Management School 
IAffiliated to Guru Gobind Singh indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) JIMS/B.COM(H)/2024/851-a 

Date: 18th March 2024 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on improving soft skills in association with Shri 

Time: 01:00 PM Onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

Ram College of Commerce, University of delhi for the Students of B.Com(H). 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Personality Development Program 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 
HOD 

For Distribution: 

Notice 

Ms. Kanika Parashar is to Co-ordinate. 

All Notice Board 

For information, Please 
Director 

15th March, 2024 

SAVING 
ESYS ERSK 



Kalkaji, Delhi 

Report on Personality Development Program 
Event Name: Session on improving soft skills 

Jagannath International Management School 
MOR, Pocket-105, Kalk�ji, New Delli-1 10019 

Date: 18h March, 2024 

(Ailialed to Guru Gobind Singh ndraprastha Universily and Approved under Section 20 of UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQ) 

Time: 1 p.m onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

No. of Attendees: 45 students 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Kanika Parashar 

Event Report 

Learning Objectives: To enhance soft and communication skills 

B-PLAN 

A Personality Development Session was organized in JIMSKJ, conducted by Ms Pratishtha Kaura. 

She an integrated marketing communications professional comes with an experience of over a 

decade in PR, integrated marketing and corporate communications. The speaker was arranged in 

collaboration with SRCC. This event was successfully managed under the quidance of Ms. Kanika 

and with the help of student coordinators. Students enthusiastically took part in the discussion and 

Communicated throughout the speaker's insightful and interactive session. The session was well 

planned, designed and excellently executed. Students were feeling the remarkable difference in 

themselves, and it also motivated them. Various students captured the spirit of the Session with 

their photography skills.Overall, was a great event. 

LVSOVATON SUIMMEr 

New Delhi, Delhi, India 

L¡t 28.547443° 

Long 77.25582 

79-80, Block1, Nehru Place, New Delhi, Dalhi 10019, India 

13/03/24 02:34 PM GMTt +05:30 

GPS Map Canera 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

Lt 28 sasoAk, New Delhl, Delhi 11001 

Long 72268646 
18/03/24 02:36 PM OMI 06:30 

Glimpse of session conducted for improving communication and soft skills. 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 
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No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG (AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI) 
Uni. Roll 

00114101722 
00214101722 

00314101722 
00414101722 
00514101722 

00614101722 

00714101722 

00814101722 

00914101722 

10 01014101722 

11 01114101722 

12 01214101722 

13 01414101722 

14 01514101722 

15 01614101722 

16 01714101722 

17 01814101722 

18 01914101722 

19 02114101722 

20 02214101722 

21 023 14101722 

22 02414101722 

23 02514101722 

24 02614101722 

25 02714101722 

26 02814101722 

27 02914101722 

28 03014101 722 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-11O019 

AKSHIM VERMA 
ARSH HUSAIN 

HIMANSHI 
PRIYANSHI AGGARWAL 

YASH AHLAWAT 

MEHAK ARORA 
PRASIDH MALHOTRA 

PRISHABH GUPTA 

Name 

KANISH SHARMA 

ALVIN S PAUL 

KASHISH 

TANVI BHASKER 

KARTIK BANSAL 

MANAV SINGH 

ANANYA SAXENA 

YASH VARDHAN 

NIDHISH MEHROTRA 

LAKSHYA MAHALA 

TANMAY TULLY 

PREETI 

VANSHIKA JAIN 

MUDIT KHATTER 

BANISHA KUNDI 

BBA- IV 

DHAVI SHARMA 

NITIN NEGI 

TANISHA CHAWLA 

LIPIKA CHUG 

HARSH DADHICH 

Signature 

Kadl 



29 

l03114101722 

30 03214101722 

31 03314101 722 

32 03414101 722 

33 03514101 722 

34 /03614101 722 

35 03714101 722 

36 03814101 722 

37 /03914101 722 

38 04014101 722 

39 04114101 722 

40 04214101 722 

41 04314101 722 

42 04414101 722 

43 04514101 722 

44 04614101722 

45 04814101 722 

46 35114101722 

47 35214101722 

48 35314101722 

49 35414101722 

50 35514101722 

51 3561410172 2 

52 70114101722 

53 80114101722 

54 80214101722 

55 03124501722 

56 02024501722 

57 35524501722 

DEEPANSHU SHERYAR 
KUHU SAXENA 

TANISHQ GUPTA 
VIDHI BHATIA 

TANMAY KUMAR 
NITIN KUMAR MEENA 
MUDIT GULATI 

SARTHAK KHANNA 
YASH GUPTA 

DEVANSH TRIPATHI 
ADITYA SINHA 

RAHUL 

HIMANSHU SHAH 

DEVASHISH 

ANANYA CHAUHAN 

DIVYANSH 

SHASWAT BHATT 

GAURI SINGH BHATI 

YOGITA BANSAL 

PARTH CHHABRA 

AASHKA JAIN 

AYUSH GUPTA 

ADITYA KHOKHAR 

LAKSHAY JOSHI 

AASTHA GUPTA 

PALAK BISHT 

CHARVEE GUPTA 

TANISHA ARORA 

ANSH SALUJA 

Ral 

Janisha 



S. No 

S. No. 

1 

2 

4 

5 

10 

6 

7 

11 

24 

12 

23 

13 

14 

15 

21 

16 

22 

17 

18 

19 

20 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG (AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHL.) 
Uni. Roll 

Enroll 

00114101723 
00214101723 
00314101723 
00414101723 
00514101723 

00614101723 
00714101723 
00814101723 

00914101723 

01014101723 

01114101723 

01214101723 
01314101723 

01414101723 

01514101723 

01614101723 

91714101723 

01814101723 

01914101723 

02014101723 

02114101723 

02214101723 

02314101723 

02414101723 

25 02514101723 

26 02614101723 

27 02714101723 

28 02814101723 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

Name of Student 

SRISHTI GURSEY 
PIYUSH 

OM GUSAIN 

VIPUL BHATT 

MOHD ABAAN 

PARDEEP SINGH 
ADITI BHARDNAJ 

CHETNA SINGH 

PRANAV GARG 

AASHIMA GILL 
GEETIKA NEGI 

RUPESH 

RAHUL GULATI 

SAHIL KHANNA 

SARTHAK BISHT 

AAYUSH BATRA 

RITIKA 

HARSHITA BATRA 

DISHA TUTEJA 

SRISHTI SHARMA 

Name 

SALONI ANAND 

LAKSHAY KOHLI 

ANMOL CHOUDHARY 

VANSHIKA TYAGI 

ISHITA GOEL 

YASHIKA SANWARIA 

SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY 

BHAVIKA JAIN 

VpuL 

Gee a 

Signature 

Ri a 

Namtie 



Kalkaji, 

Jagannath International Management School 
(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/BBA/2024/708 

Dr. Ruchi Srivastava 

HOD 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Session on How to be a successful entrepreneur 

For Distribution: 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on Session on How to be a successful 

entrepreneur in collaboration with ANDC instart foundation for the Students of BBA. 

All Notice Board 

Notice 

For information, Please 
Director 

April 22, 2024 

SAVING 
SY S EASY 

Delhi 



Kalkaji, Delhi 
s Jagannath International Management School 

(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) 

JIMS/B.COM(H)/2024/855 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 
HOD 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Deihi-110019 

For Distribution: 

Session on How to be a successful entrepreneur 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Session on Session on How to be a successful 
entrepreneur in collaboration with ANDC instart foundation for the Students of 

B.Com(H). 

All Notice Board 

Director 
For information, Please 

Notice 
April 22, 2024 

SAVING 



Kalkaji, Delhi 
Jagannath International Management School 

Event Name: Seminar 

Date: 8" April, 2024 

Session on How to be a successful entrepreneur 
No. of Attendees: 48 students 

(Aifiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(0) of UGC NCt 1930) Accredited by National Assessment and Accredilation Council (NAAC) 

Time: 11 a.m onwards 
Venue: Conference Hall 

Event Report 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Aastha Behl 

Photos: 

Learning Objectives: To learn about entrepreneurship and startups 

GSooke 

The College in collaboration with ANDC instart foundation hosted an inspiring event for the students 
of BBA and Bcom (H) focused on startups at the Innovation Hub, attracting aspiring entrepreneurs, 
students. The event featured keynote speeches from successful startup founders, who shared their 

journeys and insights into launching and scaling a business. Interactive workshops covered essential 

topics such as business model development, securing funding, and marketing strategies. A startup 

pitch competition allowed participants to present their innovative ideas to a panel of investors and 

mentors, fostering a dynamic exchange of feedback and networking opportunities. The event 

provided a stimulating environment for knowledge sharing and collaboration, empowering attendees 

with practical skills and inspiration to pursue their entrepreneurial ambitions. 

Now Dethl, Delth, India 
JIMS Kalkaji, New Delhi, Delhi - 110017 

Let 28581878° 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Dellhi-110019 

Long 72197144" 
8th Aprd, 2024 S GMT +05:30 

Students attending event on enterpreneurship 

Napr� & Signature 
Cóordyator 

GOOgk 

Now Delhi, Delhi, tndia 
JIMS Kalkaíi, New Delhi, Dethi-110017 

Lat 28.581878° 
Long 77197144 

Bth Apri, 2024GMT +05:30 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept 

2, 2024 

SUc 

Stu 
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S. No. 
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7 

5 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

4 

12 

18 

2 

3 

19 

20 

21 

22 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL UG 

(AFFILIATED TO GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DELHI.) 

Uni. Roll 

Enroll 

00124501721 

00224501721 

00324501721 

00424501721 

00624501721 

00724501721 

00824501721 

00924501721 

01024501721 

01224501721 

io1324501721 

01424501721 

l01524501721 

01624501721 

01724501721 

01824501721 

02024501721 

23 02724501721 

02124501721 

02224501721 

02324501721 

02424501721 

02624501721 

02824501721 

|03024501721 
03124501721 
03224501721 

03324501721 

03524501721 

03624501721 

KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019 

Name of Student 

CHAITANYA MAHAJAN 
RIDDHI PANDEY 

SANYA AGGARWAL 

ARYAN SARRAF 

SHANTANU BHARDWAJ 

SHAIL KASHYAP 

LIPIKA PILANI 

KASHISH 

RISHABH CHAND 

OM PHULORIA 

HARSHDEEP JHA 

YAKSHI 

MEDHANSH BHARDWAJ 

MOHD HAMID 

VANSHIKA GUPTA 

JANVI CHACHRA 

ANGAD SINGH SALUJA 

SHUBHAM UPADHYAY 

ABHJEET SINGH 

KANIKA GUPTA 

JATIN 

Name 

SAJAL MISHRA 

AASHI AGGARWAL 

ASHUTOSH RAI 

PARAS JAIN 

EKTA SHARMA 
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JIMS/BBAI2024/701 

Date: 28th Jan 2024 

Seminar on Export and Import Policies 

JIMS Kalkaji is organizing a Seminar on Export and Import Policies in 
collaboration with FIEO for the Students of BBA. 

Time: 11:00 AM onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

Ms. Arti Vaish is to Co-ordinate. 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

Notice 

For information, Please 
Director 

Jan 28h, 2024 

SAVING 
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(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956) 
Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAACJ 

Date: 28th Jan 2024 

Time: 11:00 AM onwards 

Venue: Auditorium 

Seminar on Export and Import Policies 

ivo Kalkaji is organizing an Seminar on Export and Import Policies in 

collaboration with FIEO for the Students of B.Com (H). 

Ms. Arti Vaish is to Co-ordinate. 

Batumar 

HOD 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 

Director 
For information, Please 

Notice 
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jns MOR, Pocket-103, Kalkaji. New Delhi-l 10019 

Kalkai., Delhi (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha I'niversity and Approved under Section 2/i) oí LGC Act 1936) 

Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Eouncil (NAAO 

Report on Seminar on Export and Import Policies 

Event Name: Seminar on Export and Import Policies 

Date: 28th January, 2024 

Jagannath International Management School 

No. of Attendees: 38 students 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Arti Vaish 

Venue: Auditorium 

Time: 11 a.m onwards 

Learning Objectives: To gain insight about Export and Import Policies 
Event Report 

Photos: 

JIMS Kalkaji in collaboration with FIEO Conducted seminar on Export and Import Policies, held at the 
JIMS Kalkaji Campus, provided an in-depth exploration of the current regulations and best practices 
in global trade. The event featured prominent speakers, including government officials, trade experts, and industry leaders, who discussed the latest updates in export and import policies, compliance requirements, and international trade agreements. Attendees participated in detailed sessions on topics such as tariff classifications, customs procedures, trade finance, and risk management. Interactive Q&A segments allowed participants to address specific concerns and gain personalized advice. Additionally, case studies and real-world examples highlighted successful strategies for navigating the complexities of international trade. The seminar equipped business professionals, exporters, and importers with valuable insights and practical tools to enhance their operations and ensure compliance with evolving trade regulations, fostering a more robust and informed trading community. 

New Delhi, Delhi, India 
JIMS Kathoji, New tDeihi, Deih 110017 Lat 28 5818JR 
long 77197144 
28th Jon. 2024 GMT +05:30 

Students gaining insight on export and import policies 

Name & Signature 
Coordinator 

Google 

New Delhi, Delhi ndia 
JIMS Kelkaii Nee 
Lat 28 5e1Deh, Delhi u001> 

28581878 
Long 72197144 
28th Jan, 2024 GNT +0S:30 
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Head of Dept. 
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O 

_ind Singh lndraprastha University and Approved under Section 2{f) of UGC Act 
1956

) 

Accre dited by National Assessment a nd Accreditation Council (NMC) 

Jan 151h
, 2024 

,Circular/BBA /085 

Induction Training of Edumarshal 

JIMS Ka/kaji is organizing the Induction Training of Edumarshal for the faculties of BBA. 

Date: 17th Jan 2024 

Time: 02:0o PM Onwards 

Venue: Lab 

Ms. Pooja Bisht is to coordinate. 

i> ~ ~ f ~ 'J?'&;'Y, 

Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

For Distribution: 
All Notice Board 

For information, Please 
Director 
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Circular/BCOM (H) /072 

Induct ion Training of Edumarshal 

Jan 15th
, 2024 

JIMS Kafkaji is organizing the Induction Training of Edumarshal for the faculties of 

BCOM (H) . 

Date: 17th Jan 2024 

Time: 02:00 PM Onwards 

Venue: Lab 

Ms. Pooja Bisht is to coordinate. 

f o~LJ CWY'\~,.., . 
Dr. Prashant Kumar 

HOD 

For Distribution: 
A ll Notice Board 

For information, Please 

Director 
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J agannath International Management School 
MOR, Pocket-10.5, Kalkaji, New D cll1i- l 100 19 

Kalkaji, Delhi (Affil iated to Guru Gobind Singh lndraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(D of UGC Act l 956) 
Accredited by Nati onal Assessment and Accreditation Coullf'il (NAAl) 

Workshop on Induction training of Edumarshal 

Event Name: Workshop on Induction train ing of Edumarshal 

Date:17~Januar~2024 

No. of Attendees : 25 faculties 

Faculty Coordinators: Ms. Payal Sharma 

Learning Objectives: To enhance soft and communication skills 

Event Report: Induction training for an online platform is designed to seam lessly integrate new 
employees into the company by familiarizing them with its culture, tools, and expectations. The 

process begins with pre-boarding preparations, including a welcome package and technical setup, 

followed by an orientation session that introduces the company's mission and team . The training of 

Edumarshal covered platform navigation, tool proficiency, and cybersecurity best practices, while 

role-specific training addresses job responsibilities through tailored modules and mentorship 

programs. Performance management outlines expectations and feedba ck mechanisms, and 

compliance training ensures understanding of legal and ethical standards. The whole course was 

Delivered through e-learning modules, live webinars, video tutorials, and interact ive workshops, the 

induction training aims to engage new hires effectively, despite challenges like maintaining 

engagement and addressing technical issues, ultimately fostering a productive and well-integrated 
workforce. 

N&·N Delt,1, Dolhl. lndJa 
,JIMSICaliwJI. Ne.0,:lht. Ocllli 11001/ 
LP1. 28.581818• 
Long71.197144· 

'7th Jon, 20Z4 GMT •05:JO 

Glimpse of faculties attending training of edumarsha/ 

~cM. 
N~e & Signature 
Coordinator 

Ne'N Delhi, Oelhl, India 
JIAIS Kolkaj;, New Delh; 
lot 28.581878• 

Long 77.197144° 

17th Jon 2024 GIAT t0S:30 

Name & Signature 
Head of Dept. 
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' Iona I ssessmenl and Accrcdi1:11 io11 t:n1111cil (NAM.) 

~ 1culty attendan ce list 

SNQ -- ----Name 
Designation Signature 

---, -1. 
Dr. Prashant Kumar Associate Professor and 

~ t-u.ryv,.7) HOD 
2. 

Dr. Rashmi Bhatia Professor ,~ -
\ 

6~ 
3. Dr. Vandana Gupta Associate Professor 

· ~ -

I 

4. Dr. Niti Saxena Associate Professor 
~ 

Dr. Priyanka :,g, r. Jr~ S. 
Ahluwalia Associate Professor Y-:::_ . 

6. Ms. Sangeeta 
Sharma Mehndiratta Associate Professor ~ 

7. Dr. Prabal 
Chakraborty Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor ii :t~ 8. Dr. Preeti Singh /Vvt/"" 
-

9. Ms. Aastha Behl Assistant Professor 1~ 
-. 

10. Ms. Jasleen Rana Assistant Professor 

Ms. Shweta Assistant Professor ~ 11. Khandelwal y~-Assistant Professor 
~ /L v-- ~ Ms. Bhawna 

12. Thakran 
Assistant Professor _s\..P 13. Dr. Shivani Sharma 

14. Dr. Usha Agarwal 
Assistant Professor 

V:Y· 
Assistant Professor f.t) 15. Ms. Paya! Sharma 
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Ms. Gurmeet Sodhi 
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Assistant Professor \K~ 
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Assistant Professor 
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Assistant Professor ~~-
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~ -Assistant Professor 

~ Assistant Professor 
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Assistant Professor 
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Assistant Professor ,~ 
Assistant Professor ,~ 
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Assistant Professor -

Assistant Professor ~~· 
Assistant Professor ~)? 
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